

## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 21-3137, Version: 1

## PROPOSED RESOLUTION

## A RESOLUTION HONORING SUPERVISOR LANGLOTZ-JOHNSON'S COMMITTMENT TO PUBLIC SERVICE

WHEREAS, Palatine Township Supervisor Sharon Langlotz-Johnson dedicated herself to public service during her tenure serving Palatine Township; and

WHEREAS, Supervisor Langlotz-Johnson served as Palatine Township Trustee from 2009 to 2013 and served as Palatine Township Supervisor from 2013 to 2021; and

WHEREAS, Supervisor Langlotz-Johnson has had a successful career in the private sector in addition to her public service; and

WHEREAS, Supervisor Langlotz-Johnson effectively delivered resident services of the Township during her tenure including property tax assistance, transportation services, senior services, a food pantry, emergency assistance for residents, voter registration services and more; and

WHEREAS, Supervisor Langlotz-Johnson has been particularly helpful in working with the 15<sup>th</sup> District Office on issues of property tax assistance and economic development; and

WHEREAS, Cook County and the Cook County Board of Commissioners have had the honor of working with Supervisor Langlotz-Johnson and Palatine Township and she has proved to be a wonderful partner; and

**THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that we, the Cook County Board of Commissioners do hereby honor Palatine Township Supervisor Langlotz-Johnson for her commitment to public service; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that suitable copies of this resolution are presented to Supervisor Langlotz-Johnson.